EURO/SR Standard Size Euro-Style Rocker Switches
ROCKER SWITCHES1
DESCRIPTION
Field-proven in America’s roughest
off-road applications, the standard
size EURO/SR is one tough and
reliable rocker switch. Available
with the complete range of rugged

Catalog Number Frame Voltage Wiring Style Color Color Option Catalog Number
8007K20 N 3 1 4 V 3 2 8007K20N314V32
HOW TO ORDER — EURO/SR
To determine your Complete Catalog Number, you must start with the appropriate Base Circuit Number and add the
appropriate Code Letters and/or Numbers as in the example below:
EURO/SR SELECTION TABLE
Rating
10A
250V ac
15A
125V ac
15A
28V dc
Black N N/A N/A N/A N/A Two Face 1
White
Red
Black
M
T
V
N/A N/A
Non-
Sealed
Sealed
1
2
Poles
and
Throw
Circuit with Rocker in
UP CENTER DOWN
Position Position Position
BASE CIRCUIT
Termination Type
.250″ Solder ScrewSpade Lugs TerminalTerminal
1 P. S.T. 2-3 NONE OFF 8006K23 8006K24 8006K25
2-3* 8006K35 8006K36 8006K37
2-3 OFF 2-1 8006K20 8006K21 8006K22
1 P. D.T. 2-3 NONE 2-1 8006K26 8006K27 8006K28
2-3* OFF 2-1 8006K29 8006K30 8006K31
2-3* OFF 2-1* 8006K32 8006K33 8006K34
2 P. S.T. 2-3, 5-6 NONE OFF 8006K43 8006K44 8006K45
2-3, 5-6* 8006K55 8006K56 8006K57
2-3, 5-6 OFF 2-1, 5-4 8006K40 8006K41 8006K42
2 P. D.T. 2-3, 5-6 NONE 2-1, 5-4 8006K46 8006K47 8006K48
2-3, 5-6* OFF 2-1, 5-4 8006K49 8006K50 8006K51
2-3, 5-6* OFF 2-1, 5-4* 8006K52 8006K53 8006K54
2 P. D.T.Q 2-3, 5-6 2-3 OFF 8006K58 8006K59 8006K60
2 P. D.T.W 5-6 5-3 5-1 8006K61 8006K62 8006K63
10A
250V ac
15A
125V ac
15A
28V dc
Black N
14V dc
18V dc
28V dc
125V R
Neon
250V R
Neon
3